From: teresa Santamaria

To: Weaver, Emily

Subject: Re: FDEP Compliance Inspection
Date: Friday, February 7, 2025 2:22:14 PM
Attachments: pg2-----8700form.pdf

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking
links, or responding to this email.

MS. Weaver,

Good afternoon, attached is modified pg. 2 of 8700 form. Thanks again, hopefully i
corrected mistakes.

regards,
Salomon Borja

On Friday, February 7, 2025 at 11:03:07 AM EST, teresa Santamaria <quickdrip@yahoo.com> wrote:

Ms Weaver,

Awesome would | have to fill out packet all over again and resend, or do | just need to send that particular
page? Thanks and sorry

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Friday, February 7, 2025, 10:57 AM, Weaver, Emily <Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov>
wrote:

That’s correct — you will mark “Yes” for hazardous waste generator and then
also “Yes” for VSQG.

You don’t generate hazardous waste during routine operations, but this will
cover you should you happen to in small amounts in the future.

Thanks,

Emily
Weaver

Florida Department of Environmental


mailto:quickdrip@yahoo.com
mailto:Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov
https://mail.onelink.me/107872968?pid=nativeplacement&c=Global_Acquisition_YMktg_315_Internal_EmailSignature&af_sub1=Acquisition&af_sub2=Global_YMktg&af_sub3=&af_sub4=100000604&af_sub5=EmailSignature__Static_

RCRA Hazardous Waste Status Notification or Out of Business Notification EPAID No.”

FLA 0602188

7. Real Property (FL Land) Owner of the Facility's Physical Location (List additional owners in the comments section.)

Name of Owner : \ B Date became Owner*:Q & /0 | /29[ 7
S“" OMown Q)Ofék« D NewOwner mm dd yy
Street or P.O. Box (or same address box is checked)*: s 2 [2 Vh‘ i g_. w Phone Number®: / &(.ts § 8’ g - ?‘3 1 S"
= %*, - i ; . *, H 3
City or Town™: W V\* w & ey La State*: A Zip Code™: 33% ko Country (if not USA):

E-Mail*: gc‘,lom.(\.ba(“\ﬁ @ YQL\OO «COM

pam—

Owner Type™: §KPrivate [ Federal [ 'Municipal | _State §—C0unty [ Other

Comments:

8. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the comments section). Same address as #___ above or:

E3
Name of Operator 3 Date became Operator™: 00~/ 0 | /_Z-QL\(
S 0»\ oMmon %O’f é & D New Operator mm dd  yy
Street or P.O. Box (or same address box is checked)*: ns 3(" Vv hae {‘.. S, w Phone Number*: Ls ({5\ & g s - 8 17 3
City or Town*: W\-,l\ ‘Lr \A( LA State®: FL Zip Code™: 33% %) Country (if not USA):

E-Mail™: Salomen . ‘00(‘5* @ yq L'l(’(" COM

Operator Type™: %ivate [ Federal r-Municipal [ State E_County [ Other

Comments:

9. RCRA Hazardous Waste Activities at this Facility: (Mark 'X" in all that apply):
(1) Generator of Hazardous Waste
?XYGS 5— No (This does not include Universal Waste or Used Oil)

If YES, Choose only one of the following three categories.

a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG):
- Generates in any calendar month (includes quantities imported by importer site) 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo)
(2,200 Ibs/mo.) of non-acute hazardous waste; or
- Generates in any calendar month, or accumulates at any time, more than 1 kg/mo (2.2 Ibs/mo) of acute hazardous waste; or
- Generates in any calendar month, or accumulates at any time, more than 100 kg/mo (220 Ib/mo) of acute hazardous spill cleanup
material.

E b. Small Quantity Generator (SQG):
- Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 Ibs.) of non-acute hazardous
waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 Ibs) or less of acute hazardous waste and/or no more than 100 kg (220 Ibs) of any acute hazardous spill
cleanup material.

[ e Very Smal Quantity Generator (VSQG):
- Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 Ibs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute
hazardous waste.

Tn addition, indicate other generator activities that apply.

D d. Short-Term Generator (one-time, not on-going)
D e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator
D f. United States Importer of hazardous waste

[:] g. LQG notifying of VSQG Hazardous Waste Under Control of the Same Person pursuant to 40 CFR 262.17(f). (Addendum A Required)
D h. Episodic: Not lasting more than 60 days: ESQGDLQG (Addendum B Required)

D i. Electronic Manifest Broker, as defined in 40 CFR 260.10, electing to use EPA electronic manifest system to obtain, complete, and
transmit an electronic manifest under a contractual relationship with a hazardous waste generator.
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Protection

Southwest District

Environmental Specialist I
Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov

Office: 813-470-5781

From: teresa Santamaria <quickdrip@yahoo.com>
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2025 10:54 AM

To: Weaver, Emily <Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject: Re: FDEP Compliance Inspection

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution when opening
attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.

Ms Weaver.

Good morning, secrion 9.... Hazardous waste ... should | mark yes or no. | was under the
impression that | noted VSQG as well. Is there something | missed? Or might of
overlooked. Sorry for the hassle, just want to get it right. Thanks

Regards

Salomon Borja

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Friday, February 7, 2025, 10:41 AM, Weaver, Emily
<Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov> wrote:

Good morning,


https://floridadep.gov/
mailto:Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov
https://mail.onelink.me/107872968?pid=nativeplacement&c=Global_Acquisition_YMktg_315_Internal_EmailSignature&af_sub1=Acquisition&af_sub2=Global_YMktg&af_sub3=&af_sub4=100000604&af_sub5=EmailSignature__Static_
mailto:Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov

The Department received your 8700 form on Tuesday. Unfortunately, after some
review we came to the determination that we will need to change one section (Section
9 Item 1). I’'m sorry for the additional paperwork, but you will need to fill it out and
send it in again.

Please fill out and return the 8700 form via mail (hardcopy) to our office (below) for
processing.

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest District
13051 N. telecom Pkwy. #101, Temple terrace, FL 33637

ATTN: Emily Weaver

Thank you,

Emily
Weaver

Florida Department of Environmental
Protection

Southwest District

Environmental Specialist Il
Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov

Office: 813-470-5781

From: teresa Santamaria <quickdri ahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2025 4:45 PM

To: Weaver, Emily <Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject: Re: FDEP Compliance Inspection


https://floridadep.gov/
mailto:Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov
mailto:quickdrip@yahoo.com
mailto:Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution
when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to
this email.

Ms. Weaver,

Good afternoon and thank you for prompt reply. | will get started on form and
will mail hardcopy to your office. Thank you again.

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Wednesday, January 29, 2025, 3:52 PM, Weaver, Emily
<Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov> wrote:

Good afternoon,

I would like to correct my below email. Please fill out
and return the 8700 form via mail (hardcopy) to our
office (below) for processing.

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest District

13051 N. telecom Pkwy. #101, Temple terrace, FL
33637

ATTN: Emily Weaver

Thank you,

Emily
Weaver

Florida Department of
Environmental Protection

Southwest District

Environmental Specialist Il

Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov


https://mail.onelink.me/107872968?pid=nativeplacement&c=Global_Acquisition_YMktg_315_Internal_EmailSignature&af_sub1=Acquisition&af_sub2=Global_YMktg&af_sub3=&af_sub4=100000604&af_sub5=EmailSignature__Static_
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Office: 813-470-5781

From: Weaver, Emily

Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2025 8:08 AM
To: teresa Santamaria <quickdri ahoo.com>
Subject: RE: FDEP Compliance Inspection

Good morning,

Thank you for reaching out, | apologize for my late
reply. | have attached an 8700 Form, if you could
please fill out the highlighted areas and return to me
via email. | will process the form and send it to our
Tallahassee office. After discussion with my
management team we determined that your activities
require you to register as a Used Oil Transporter,

Used QOil Transfer Station and VSQG. Once we receive
this form there will be no additional necessary actions
associated with my inspection.

Your facility falls under 40 CFR 279.1: Used oil transfer
facility

¢ Any transportation related facility including
loading docks, parking areas, storage areas and
other areas where shipments of used oil are held
for more than 24 hours and not longer than 35
days during the normal course of transportation
or prior to an activity performed pursuant to §
279.20(b)(2). Transfer facilities that store used oll
for more than 35 days are subject to regulation

under subpart F of this part.

Please be aware that if any used oil is stored at your
site for longer than 35 days an additional permit will be
necessary. As we discussed onsite, please continue to
dispose on a regular monthly basis and retain all
records of disposal at your site.


mailto:quickdrip@yahoo.com
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-40/section-279.20#p-279.20(b)(2)
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-40/section-279.20#p-279.20(b)(2)
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-40/part-279/subpart-F

If you have any additional question, please feel free to
reach out.

Best,

Emily
Weaver

Florida Department of
Environmental Protection

Southwest District

Environmental Specialist Il
Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov

Office: 813-470-5781

From: teresa Santamaria <quickdrip@yahoo.com>
Sent: Monday, January 27, 2025 3:44 PM

To: Weaver, Emily <Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject: Re: FDEP Compliance Inspection

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use
caution when opening attachments, clicking links,
or responding to this email.

Ms. Weaver,


https://floridadep.gov/
mailto:Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov
mailto:quickdrip@yahoo.com
mailto:Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov

Good afternoon!!! So I'm just wanting to touch base with you on
a few things, as this is all new to me. So you left with me 2
forms.:

used oil transporter checklist

8700-12fl form

Do | have to fill these out and email them to you? Or would |
contact the inital contact in Tallahassee?

Also | know we were speaking about the 8700-12 form and how
I maybe might of filled out incorrectly. Anyhow I'm hoping you
can maybe guide me through it. Sorry for the bother, just a little
unsure of next steps as 2024 year has closed. And want to
keep info and documents organized.

Regards,

Salomon Borja

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Wednesday, January 15, 2025, 12:05 PM, Weaver,
Emily <Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov> wrote:

Good afternoon,

Just wanted to give a quick heads up that we will
be at your address in about 15 mins.

Thanks!

Emily Weaver

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy
smartphone
Get Outlook for Android

From: teresa Santamaria

<quickdrip@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 7, 2025 3:40:08 PM


https://mail.onelink.me/107872968?pid=nativeplacement&c=Global_Acquisition_YMktg_315_Internal_EmailSignature&af_sub1=Acquisition&af_sub2=Global_YMktg&af_sub3=&af_sub4=100000604&af_sub5=EmailSignature__Static_
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https://aka.ms/AAb9ysg
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To: Weaver, Emily

<Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject: Re: FDEP Compliance Inspection

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated outside of DEP.
Please use caution when opening
attachments, clicking links, or
responding to this email.

Good afternoon Ms Weaver,

Yes | will be available in the afternoon as well.
Thank you for the notice. See you then

Regards

Salomon Borja

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Tuesday, January 7, 2025, 10:26 AM,
Weaver, Emily

<Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

I’m so sorry to add confusion,
but something just came up
and | will need to visit another
site that morning. Are you
available in the afternoon on

the 1512 I'm not as certain on
the time, I’'m assuming we
would arrive between 12:30-
1pm.

Please let me know,

Emily


mailto:Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov
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Weaver

Florida Department of
Environmental Protection

Southwest District
Environmental Specialist 111
Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov

Office: 813-470-5781

From: Weaver, Emily
Sent: Tuesday, January 7,
2025 9:06 AM

To: teresa Santamaria

<quickdrip@yahoo.com>
Subject: RE: FDEP

Compliance Inspection
Good morning,

Thank you for your quick reply. We
will plan on conducting the
inspection on Wednesday, January

15t 2025, at 9:30 am.

Please reach out with any
questions.

Best,

Emily


https://floridadep.gov/
mailto:Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov
mailto:quickdrip@yahoo.com

Weaver

Florida Department of
Environmental Protection

Southwest District
Environmental Specialist 111
Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.qgov

Office: 813-470-5781

From: teresa Santamaria

<quickdrip@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 2,

2025 4:33 PM

To: Weaver, Emily
<Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject: Re: FDEP

Compliance Inspection

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated
outside of DEP. Please use
caution when opening
attachments, clicking links,
or responding to this email.

Good afternoon Ms Weaver,

Yes

115 3rd Wahneta St West
Winter Haven, FL 33880
Is correct!!!

Yes January 15th will work perfectly
for me. Thank you and will await
your arrrival.


https://floridadep.gov/
mailto:Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov
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Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Thursday, January 2, 2025,
9:59 AM, Weaver, Emily

<Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov>

wrote:

Good morning,

| am the assigned
compliance inspector
for Quick Drip LLC.
Currently this site is
registered as both a
Hazardous Waste
Transporter and Used
Oil Transporter.

| am attempting to
schedule an
inspection of your
site. It appears from
your registration that
the facility/business

address is 115 3 St
West, Winter Haven.

Please let me know if
this is correct.

| have availability on
Wednesday, January

15t 2025. Generally,
our inspections are
not announced,
however given the
nature of your
business we would
like to schedule the
inspection to ensure
you are available at
the site.

Reach out to confirm
and let me know if
you have any
questions.
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=

Regards,

(-]

Emily
Weaver

Florida Department of
Environmental Protection

Southwest District
Environmental Specialist 111
Emily.Weaver@FloridaDEP.gov

Office: 813-470-5781
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